NRA National Open Team Sectional - International Standard Pistol

2022 Indoor National Championships

Official Results Bulletin

Total Entries - 15

National Champions

Second Place

3rd Place

TOWN AND COUNTRY GUN CLUB

ALTON, IL

BEYER, SCOTT
LUCASEY, DAN

BETTERLY, DAVID

LAPUA/ZERO
GLEN ROCK, NJ

ESPOSITO, ANDREW

KANG, RICHARD
LANGE, DAVID

NORTHERN INVADERS

BISMARCK, ND

JORGENSON, TRAVIS

SAILER, ROB
WEBER, GARTH

1645

570
531
544

1645

531
553
561

1644

565
554
525

Award Winners - by Class

MASTER

1st Place

2nd Place

EXPERT

1st Place

10/13/2022 12:33:41

WEEPING WATER GUN CLUB - GOLD

OMAHA, NE
KIRSTEIN, MICHAEL

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER

HURT, DWAINE

CITADEL WHITE
CHARLESTON, SC

SOUDERS, CHAD
O'DOWD, TREVOR
FOLEY, KEAGAN

CITADEL BLUE
CHARLESTON, SC

SAYLOR, GARRETT
JONES, STEVEN
JEFFCOAT, JAMES

Tie = Unbreakable Tie

1570

514
534
522

1513

512
495
506

1586

499
550
537

Ties not associated with an award will not be broken.
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Award Winners - by Class

EXPERT
2nd Place CDA GOLD 1552
COEUR D'ALENE, ID
DORSEY, BRYAN 521
DEILKE, CHARLES 525
DORSEY, JIMMIE 506

MARKSMAN - SHARPSHOOTER

1st Place BRIDGE JR - GOLD 1622
LA PUENTE, CA
KANG, PAUL 549
AHN, KATHERINE 530
YI, ANNABELL 543
Team Rankings by Class 15 - Total Entries
MASTER 5 - Entries
1. 1645 MA TOWN AND COUNTRY GUN CLUB
570 MA BEYER, SCOTT
531 EX LUCASEY, DAN
544 MA BETTERLY, DAVID
1645 MA LAPUA/ZERO
531 EX ESPOSITO, ANDREW
553 MA KANG, RICHARD
561 MA LANGE, DAVID
3. 1644 MA NORTHERN INVADERS
565 MA JORGENSON, TRAVIS
554 MA SAILER, ROB
525 EX WEBER, GARTH
4. 1570 MA WEEPING WATER GUN CLUB - GOLD
514 SS KIRSTEIN, MICHAEL
534 MA STOVER, CHRISTOPHER
522 MA HURT, DWAINE
5. 1513 MA CITADEL WHITE
512 MA SOUDERS, CHAD
495 MA O'DOWD, TREVOR

506 MA FOLEY, KEAGAN
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Team Rankings by Class 15 - Total Entries
EXPERT 6 - Entries
1. 1586 EX CITADEL BLUE
499 MK SAYLOR, GARRETT
550 EX JONES, STEVEN
537 SS JEFFCOAT, JAMES
2 1552 EX CDA GOLD
521 EX DORSEY, BRYAN
525 EX DEILKE, CHARLES
506 MA DORSEY, JIMMIE
3. 1482 EX ROSLYN GOLD
508 EX SLAVIK, DONALD
488 SN DUBUKE, GERARD
486 EX GORMAN, MARK
4. 1427 EX WEEPING WATER GUN CLUB - RED
463 SS DANIELS, CHARLES
463 MA SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM
501 EX GILLESPIE, DANIEL
5. 1417 EX CDA SILVER
496 Ss MANSELL, MARK
457 EX WHITNEY, CLINT
464 EX SCHAFFER, ERIC
6. 1273 EX ROSLYN BRONZE
390 MA KORMAN, PAUL
457 MK SHUNK, DOUGLAS
426 EX MARCHESE, RALPH
MARKSMAN - SHARPSHOOTER 4 - Entries
1. 1622 ssS BRIDGE JR -GOLD
549 SS KANG, PAUL
530 SS AHN, KATHERINE
543 EX Y1, ANNABELL
2 1495 SS KNOB HILL SPORTSMAN'S CLUB
513 SS HAMAN, DARRELL
535 EX MARQUART, DANIEL
447 MK KEMPE, BRAD
3. 1483 SS TIOGA COUNTY SPORTSMEN'S ASSOCIATION
484 SS SWART, KEVIN
492 MA LOOMIS, HARVIE

507 MK JENSEN, ROBERT
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Team Rankings by Class

MARKSMAN - SHARPSHOOTER
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402
455
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ROSLYN SILVER
EMANUELE, JOSEPH
MONGELLO, MICHAEL
BRUMMER, D

Complete Ranking - All Teams

LAPUA/ZERO
ESPOSITO, ANDREW
KANG, RICHARD
LANGE, DAVID

TOWN AND COUNTRY GUN CLUB
BEYER, SCOTT
LUCASEY, DAN
BETTERLY, DAVID

NORTHERN INVADERS
JORGENSON, TRAVIS
SAILER, ROB
WEBER, GARTH

BRIDGE JR - GOLD
KANG, PAUL
AHN, KATHERINE
Y1, ANNABELL

CITADEL BLUE
SAYLOR, GARRETT
JONES, STEVEN
JEFFCOAT, JAMES

WEEPING WATER GUN CLUB - GOLD
KIRSTEIN, MICHAEL
STOVER, CHRISTOPHER
HURT, DWAINE

15 - Total Entries

4 - Entries

15 - Total Entries
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Complete Ranking - All Teams

CDA GOLD
DORSEY, BRYAN
DEILKE, CHARLES
DORSEY, JIMMIE

CITADEL WHITE
SOUDERS, CHAD
O'DOWD, TREVOR
FOLEY, KEAGAN

KNOB HILL SPORTSMAN'S CLUB
HAMAN, DARRELL
MARQUART, DANIEL
KEMPE, BRAD

TIOGA COUNTY SPORTSMEN'S ASSOCIATION
SWART, KEVIN
LOOMIS, HARVIE
JENSEN, ROBERT

ROSLYN GOLD
SLAVIK, DONALD
DUBUKE, GERARD
GORMAN, MARK

WEEPING WATER GUN CLUB - RED
DANIELS, CHARLES
SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM
GILLESPIE, DANIEL

CDA SILVER
MANSELL, MARK
WHITNEY, CLINT
SCHAFFER, ERIC

ROSLYN SILVER
EMANUELE, JOSEPH
MONGELLO, MICHAEL
BRUMMER, D

15 - Total Entries



15.
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EX
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ROSLYN BRONZE
KORMAN, PAUL
SHUNK, DOUGLAS
MARCHESE, RALPH

Complete Ranking - All Teams

15 - Total Entries



